RECEIVED/FILED
MICHIGAN DEPT OF STATE

Chase Turner 018 JUi 20 PH 1: 38
21320 Woodland Glen Drive
Northville, MI 48167 FLECTIONS/GREAT SEAL
Adam L.S. Fracassi
Bureau of Elections
430 W Allegan, 1st Floor
Lansing, MI 48918 June 18, 2018

Dear Mr. Fracassi;

This responds to your letter of June 5, 2018 regarding compliance with MCL 169.247. As a first
time candidate, compliance is an important issue as any claim by an incumbent is magnified.
We appreciate your assistance.

Paragraph five of your letter requested “evidence demonstrating” compliance with the
requirement to have the “paid for” language added to printed campaign material and evidence
that our website has this “paid for “language, too. To that end, attached is a current campaign
mailer with the “paid for” language. Also attached is a screenshot of my campaign website
(hitps:/iwww.chaseturner.org/) which illustrates compliance with the “paid for” language.

We are happy to provide the requested material, but we also add more details for your
background.

The printed campaign material provided was the first item we printed. These were not mailers,
rather cards handed out by me.

We printed a very small quantity and on delivery noted that the “paid for” language did not get
picked up at the printer. In response to this printing error, volunteers hand applied a label with
the “paid for” language onto each printed item. Subsequent print runs corrected this printing
error.,

So, the person who filed the complaint or another person apparently removed the label applied
with the “paid for” language. It is unfortunate that in a contested election such as this, activists
for the opposing candidate or someone else felt compelled to remove a labe! which then
enables a claim non-compliance. A printed label was on the item. That label was removed by
someone. That is discouraging behavior by someone.

We appreciate that your letter concludes with the statement that you consider this matter closed

and resolved. We do, too. If you have further questions, please call me at 248-794-0795.

Sincerely,

(T

Chase Turner
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Candidate for Michigan 38th House

Attachments:
Mailer sample
Website screenshot

Paid for by the Vote Chase Turner Committee, 21320 Woodiand Glen Drive, Northville, M|
48167
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Chase
Turner

Pro Life Pro 2nd Amendment
Pro Smalfler Government

= My OPPONENT voted against a
promised income tax decrease

= My OPPONENT voted for a HUGE tax
increase to "fix the roads"

= My OPPONENT voted for a tax on “Chase: Tappreciare your fire getting into this. You've
your HOME to support businesses got my full suppart in your race.”

- State Senator Par Colbeck

Vote Change Vote Chase

Faid tor by the Vote Chase Turner Commttee f 21320 Waodiand Glen D #7101, Northulle, M 48167

= “Jolur and I hare
ahivays been prond
of onr orandson
Clase. f1's 20 pood * / Education Reform

oy NI 7 , ] .
1 w20 (AR ST v Advocate for Part Time

wles hetng it -
LI A Legislature
(0 uee to seree Hie

cotentnirg

v Auto Insurance Reform

v Long Term Solutions for Roads

A Representative far the People
Marilyn Tuvie not the Lansing Lohbyists

Vote Change Vote Chase







STATE OF MICHIGAN
RuTH JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
L.ansmNG

June 5, 2018

Chase Turner

21320 Woodland Glen Drive
Apartment [01

Northville, M1 48167

Re:  Staudtv. Turner
Campaign Finance Complaint
No. 2018-05-014-47

Dear Mr. Turner;

The Department of State (Department) has received a complaint alleging that you have violated
MCL 169.247 of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (MCFA) by failing to include a complete
and correct identification statement on certain campaign-related materials.

The MCFA and corresponding administrative rules require a person who produces printed
material that relates to an election include the phrase “Paid for by [name and address of the
person who paid for the item].” MCL 169.247(1), R 169.36(2). A knowing violation constitutes
a misdemeanor offense punishable by a fine of up to $1,000.00, imprisonment for up to 93 days,
or both. MCL 169.247(6).

The Act also requires the Department to “endeavor to correct the violation or prevent a further
violation by using informal methods [,]” if it finds that “there may be reason to believe that a
violation ... has occurred [.]* MCL 169.215(10). The objective of an informal resolution is “to
correct the violation or prevent a further violation [.]" /d.

There are two pieces of campaign materials that have been provided which appear to violate
MCL 169.247. The first is literature that was distributed to voters, and the second is your
campaign website. In support of the complaint, copies of the materials were provided, and have
been enclosed with this communication.

Upon review, it appears that the paid for by statement is omitted entirely from the mailing and
your website does not contain a proper committee address following the paid for by statement
both in violation of MCL 169.247. Given this, the Department is hereby advising you that MCL
169.247(1) and R 169.36(2) require you to print a complete and accurate identification statement
on all campaign materials, consisting of the phrase “paid for by” followed by the full name and

BUREAU OF ELECTIONS
RICHARD H. AUSTIN BUILDING » 1ST FLOOR + 430 W. ALLEGAN * LANSING, MICHIGAN 48318
www . Michigan.gov/sos * (517) 373-2540



Chase Turner
June 5, 2018
Page 2

address of your committee. Note that al! printed materials that refer to an election or your
candidacy produced in the future must include this identification statement. If this information
has been included on your website or campaign flyers, please provide this office evidence
demonstrating the proper paid for by statements.

Please be advised that this notice has served to remind you of your obligation under the Act to
identify your printed matter and may be used in future proceedings as evidence that tends to
establish a knowing violation of the Act. A knowing violation is a misdemeanor offense and
may merit referral to the Attorney General for enforcement action. MCL 169.247(6), 215(10).

The Department considers the instant action closed and resolved.

Sincerely,

/ idam L.S. tassi

Bureau of Elections
Michigan Department of State

c: David Staudt
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Campaign Finance ComplaintFéim i
Michigan Department of %ﬁ}ﬁ'” 25 M T:57

This complaint form may be used to file a complaint allegingih@@pmp‘qqqayéemeglé%fr
Michigan Campaign Finance Act (the MCFA, 1976 PA 388, as amended; MCL 169.2017 et seq.).

All information on the form must be provided along with an original signature and evidence.
Please print or type all information.

I allggg that the MCFA was violated as follows:

Section 1. Complainant
Your Name Daytime Telephone Number

DAty «SHi o0 #— S/ -$D S

Mailing Address

43155 VY9 /.hq ,S'/—r.-_ e v S e A/ 0E

City State Zip

AbL, A7 ¢ AN
Section 2. Alleged Violator
Name

Chase. 7TorneR.

Mailing Address

/390 thpadBn] GHen D . SP=7n /0/

Statc Zip

Northu e M | /07

I Section 3. Alleged Violations (Use additional sheet if more space is needed.) |

Section(s) of the MCFA violated:

HTL1) MCR 1976 PR3 RF A1l /83 I4T(7)

-

Explain haw those sections were violated:

@dﬁm/:ﬁ;fq Z/\f' oes AdF1nclude
A & @/77,0%2?’ D] Lprrec’” /44/7/7/5 CAZDN

St Me7-
@Weéﬁ'ya 4/09.9 /"[Q'v"’ ll‘\élucje_. (24 ﬂPh’\lp/dfe

4 Aa/ Lorreci | ‘-/t’ nié'/ng? fron 52 fe met
Evidence that supports these allegations (attach capies of pertinent documents and other information):
& At va/ //7L a//J/r'f Zuﬁe(/ 7o Vo #e

@ OO}D?! 07[ W{’_l)ﬁxh’l'f. - Cl’\ﬂse:\"\ﬂ”\/\&h DO_L%,,
Ghatr nudes \ml:;v"oFe,r"‘?q\C\ o' Staterent







| Section 4. Certification (Required)

I certify that to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, formed after
a reasonable inquiry under the circumstances, each factual contention of this

complaint is supported by evidence.
ShHe 1S

Dhie

Section 5. Certification without Evidence (Supplemental to Section 4)

Section 15(6) of the MCFA (MCL 169.215) requires that the signed certification found in
section 4 of this form be included in every complaint. However, if, after a reasonable inquiry
under the circumstances, you are unable to certify that certain factual contentions are supported
by evidence, you may also make the following certification:

1 certify that to the best of my knowledge, information, or belief, there are
grounds to conclude that the following specifically identified factual
contentions are likely to be supported by evidence after a reasonable
opportunity for further inguiry. Those specific contentions are:

Signature of Complainant Date

Section 15(8) of the MCFA provides that a person who files a complaint with a false certification is
responsible for a civil violation of the MCFA. The person may be required to pay a civil fine of up
to $1,000.00 and some or all of the expenses incurred by the Michigan Department of State and the
alleged violator as a direct result of the filing of the complaint.

Mail or deliver the completed complaint form with an original signature and evidence to the following
address:

Michigan Department of State
Burcau of Elections
Richard H. Austin Building — st Floor
430 West Allegan Street

Lansing, Michigan 48918
Revised: 01/16
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VOTE CHANGE - VOTE CHASE
38TH DISTRICT REPUBLICAN
AUGUST 7TH, 2018
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